SECOND AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BY AND BETWEEN
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT
AND
LACO ASSOCIATES
FOR FISCAL YEARS 2016-17 THROUGH 2019-20

THIS AMENDMENT, entered into this _21"_ day of September, 2018, is the second amendment to
the contract (the “contract”) executed on June 20, 2017 between the County of Humboldt, a
political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as "County” and LACO
Associates, a California C Corp, hereinafter called the “Contractor”, together referred to as
“the Parties”.

WHEREAS, the County, by and through its Planning and Building Department, has retained the
CONTRACTOR to prepare staff reports, environmental documents, and technical studies to
meet with the requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), and local
regulations; and

WHEREAS, original projections for the number of cannabis project applications were low and
COUNTY does not have enough employees available at this time to perform the work needed to
process the remaining outstanding applications; and

WHEREAS, the maximum budget established in the contract will soon be exceeded.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Parties hereby mutually agree to the
following amendments:

Section 4. A. of the contract is amended by increasing the maximum amount payable stated in
lines three and four of that paragraph from $600,000 to $1,000,000. In all other respects,
section 4.A. remains unchanged.

In all other respects the Contract dated June 20, 2017 between the parties shall remain in full
force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this amendment as of the date in paragraph
one above.

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT LACO ASSOCIATM
John H Ford Michael D. Nelson
Director Planning & Building President / CEO

Susan P. Clower
Chief Financial Officer

Federal I.D._94-2278932






